| 1 | 51-62010 | | |
|----|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| 2 | | | |
| 3 | MOTION TO RECONSIDER | | |
| 4 | RESOLUTION NUMBER 51-62010: A | uthorize \$300,000 of Funding | |
| 5 | N N | eeded to Begin Acquisition of | |
| 6 | 5 R | ight of Way for the County Trunk | |
| 7 | · H | lighway (CTH) T Project | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: | | |
| 10 | | | |
| 11 | The undersigned supervisor, having voted on the preva | iling side regarding the foregoing | |
| 12 | Resolution at the previous County Board Meeting, here | by moves the Winnebago County Board | |
| 13 | of Supervisors to reconsider its action upon said Resolu | ution. | |
| 14 | | | |
| 15 | | ly submitted: | |
| 16 | | KONETZKE, DISTRICT 1 | |
| 17 | | GO COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | | | |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | Vote Required for Passage of Motion to Reconsider: | | |
| 22 | | | |
| 23 | | | |
| | | | |

| 51-62010 | | |
|---|---|---|
| | RESOLUTION: | Authorize \$300,000 of Funding Needed to Begin Acquisition of Right of Way for the County Trunk Highway (CTH) T Project |
| TO THE WINNEE | AGO COUNTY BOARD | OF SUPERVISORS: |
| | , the Winnebago County Bo TH T from CTH Y to CTH C | pard of Supervisors supports the design and G; and |
| WHEREAS, the project will begin approximately .25 miles south of CTH Y and continue north to the intersection of CTH G, a distance of approximately 4 miles; and | | |
| WHERAS, t | he project is in the Winneb | ago County Five-Year Capital Improvement Plar |
| | , the project will include cor of CTH Y and CTH T; and | nstruction of one roundabout which will be locate |
| | • | e CTH T corridor is expected to continue to al and state highway projects are completed; and |
| | · · | TH T is continuing to deteriorate due to the age d and inadequate subgrade materials beneath it; |
| WHEREAS, the estimated cost to acquire the right of way needed to construct the roject is \$300,000. | | |
| Supervisors that it | nereby appropriates the su | ED by the Winnebago County Board of m of \$300,000 from the General Fund of elated to the reconstruction of County Trunk |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that funds to pay for said deficit are hereby appropriated from the General Fund of Winnebago County with the General Fund to be reimbursed from a subsequent bond issue. | | |
| | Submitte HIGHWA | d by: Y COMMITTEE |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Committee Vote: | <u>5-0</u> . | |

| 51 | | Submitted by: |
|----------|--|---------------------------------|
| 52 | | PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE |
| 53 | | |
| 54 | | |
| 55 | | |
| 56 | | |
| 57 | | |
| 58 | | |
| 59 | Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u> . | |
| 60 | | |
| 61 | Voto Poquiroment for Poppage: | |
| 62 63 | Vote Requirement for Passage: Three-Fourths of Membership | |
| 64 | Three-I outins of Membership | |
| 65 | | |
| 66 | | |
| 67 | | |
| 68 | Approved by the Winnebago | County Executive this day of |
| 69 | , 2010. | |
| 70 | | |
| 71 | | |
| 72 | | Mark L Harris |
| 73 | | Winnebago County Executive |